

22 - 23 / Feb. 2025 **GENK**



DOCUMENT N° 27-250

DÉCISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS STEWARDS' DECISION

PÉNALITÉ INFLIGÉE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE COMPETITOR (NAME)

NATIONALITÉ / NATIONALITY: GER

N°: 250 No.:

PILOTE : MEY KIMI DRIVER :

Concerne la partie de la compétition MAX JUNIORS - Super Heat A Concerns the part of the competition :

ÉNONCÉ / STATEMENT:

Non Conform Position of Front Fairing

MOTIF / REASON:

The above drivers entered Parc Ferme after the session mentioned above with the front fairing in a non-conform position.

According to article 8.1 of the CHAMPIONS WINTER TROPHY 2025 Sporting Regulations. - For Qualifying Practice, all drivers concerned will receive a 3 place drop on the results of Qualifying Practice - For all sessions excl. Qualifying Practice, all drivers concerned will receive a 5 sec time penalty

No Protest/Appeal possible according to article 12.3.4 of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code (ISC)

Décision annoncée Decision announced

Date / Date: 23/02/2025

Heure / Time: 11:34

Nom / Name

Signature

Président du Collège / Chairman of the Panel:

Membres du Collège / Members of the Panel:

	É / NOTIFICATIO	ON TO THE	RELEVANT	COMPETITOR
	al name			
Nom du Concurrent / Co	ompetitor name			
re / <i>Time</i> :	Signature :			
rved	P	osting Time :	11:36	Page 1 of 1
	Nom personnel / <i>person</i> KARTSCHMIE.D Nom du Concurrent / Co	Nom personnel / personal name KARTSCHMIE.DE Nom du Concurrent / Competitor name du document N° 27-250 des C of document No. 27-250 by the are / Time: Signature :	Nom personnel / personal name KARTSCHMIE.DE Nom du Concurrent / Competitor name du document N° 27-250 des Commissaires l of document No. 27-250 by the Stewards of hre / Time: Signature :	Nom personnel / personal name KARTSCHMIE.DE Nom du Concurrent / Competitor name du document N° 27-250 des Commissaires Sportifs de la by the Stewards of the Competition irre / Time: Signature :